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Response to parliamentary question

QUESTION NO.: NW2080E

TO: Minister
FROM: Director-General

QUESTION NW2080E FOR WRITEN REPLY: NATIONAL
SUBJECT: ASSEMBLY TO ASK THE MINISTER FOR AGRICULTURE,

FORESTRY AND FISHERIES
CLASSIFICATION: CONFIDENTIAL

Question NW2080E: National Assembly

Ms Z Jongbloed (DA) to ask the Minister of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries:

Has the Deputy Director-General (DDG) of Fisheries resigned; if so, (a) who is the acting DDG, (b)
when will the process to find a replacement commence, and (c) what effect will the departure of this
senior statf member have on the functionality of his department? NW2080E

Enclosed herein is the reply to question NW2080E for your approval should you agree with the contents
thereof. The information was supplied by the Branch: Corporate Services

Written reply recommended YES E] NO l:]

Name: Kgomotso M Kgang
Designation:  Chief Director: Human Resources Management and Development
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Date: Nes s




Written reply recommended YES | & } NO ’

Name: Sipho I S Ntombela

Designation: Deputy Director-General- Corporate Services
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Date: 2071 / J<L7
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Written reply recommended YES @ NO

Name: Edith V. Vries
Designation: Director General
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Written reply recommended YES @ no[ ]

: Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
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(Mr) S Zokwana, M
Minister: Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries

Date: 26 I s g - Jg()/ S—-

SUBJECT ANSWER: Question NW2080E for written reply: Nationg) Assembly to ask Minister for Agriculure,
Forestry and Fisheries

CLASSIFICATION Confidential



Answer tabled in Parliament on:

DAFF’'S RESPONSE:

{1) No, (a) Ms Siphokazi Ndudane, (b) The Department is in th

€ process of filling the vacant post of
DDG: Fisheries Management (c)

None. The acting person is appointed to fulfil the duties.

CLASSIFICATION: Confidential
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